### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney,	)	
General of the State of Illinois,	)	
,	)	
Complainant,	Ć	
	)	
v.	)	PCB 2010-8
	)	
DON SWINSON, an individual, and	)	
CHAMPION ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
SERVICES, INC., a Wisconsin corporation,	)	
	)	
Respondents.	)	

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have electronically filed today with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board Appearance of Jennifer T. Nijman, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

CHAMPION ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Jennifer T. Nijman

Date: August 24, 2009

Jennifer T. Nijman Nijman Franzetti LLP 10 S. LaSalle St., Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 251-5255

### SERVICE LIST

John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Donald R. Swinson 2621 Baxter Road Rockford, IL 61109 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Zemeheret Bereket-Ab Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60602

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney,	)	
General of the State of Illinois,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB 2010-8
	)	
DON SWINSON, an individual, and	)	
CHAMPION ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
SERVICES, INC., a Wisconsin corporation,	)	
	)	
Respondents.	)	

### **APPEARANCE**

The undersigned, Jennifer T. Nijman, hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Champion Environmental Services, Inc.

CHAMPION ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

By: \_

lennifer T. Niiman

Dated: August 24, 2009

Jennifer T. Nijman Nijman Franzetti LLP 10 S. LaSalle St., Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 251-5255

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that on this 24<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009, she served electronically the attached NOTICE OF FILING and APPEARANCE upon the following person:

John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

and by U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, to the following persons:

Zemeheret Bereket-Ab Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60602

Donald R. Swinson 2621 Baxter Road Rockford, IL 61109 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Jennifer T. Nijman